
S1 Summer 2017 Newsletter 

Welcome Back! 

We hope you had a lovely Easter break and 
the children are ready and raring to go! We 
are looking forward to another busy term.  

Science Week – Monday 5th June 

During this week the children we be involved 

in a variety of activities to spark their interest 

in the world around them. 

Equipment 

Remember to bring in swimming kits every 

Monday. Please ensure all kit items are named 

and that children with earrings take them out 

on swimming, games and PE days. 

FOMC Summer Ball—Saturday 20th May 

A reminder that this special event will be held 

at Sundridge Park Golf Club. A chance to wear 

your posh frocks and have a fun evening. 

Museum of London school trip 

S1 will be going to the Museum of London on 

Tuesday 6th June. We will be looking at the 

Roman exhibits and have a workshop focusing 

on Roman costume. More details to follow 

soon.  

 

 

 

Healthy Snacks 

May we please remind children 
and parents that break time 
snacks should consist of fruit, 
veg, plain biscuits etc. No crisps, 
sweets or chocolate! Please be 
aware that there are children in 
the school and indeed in S1 who 
have allergies so please bear this 
in mind when sending in food for 
any occasion.  

End of the day 

Please ensure you collect your 
child promptly at the end of the 
school day. Any child not collected 
by 3.45pm (unless attending a 
club) will be sent to After School 
Club.   

Diary Dates 
Friday 28th April Clubs Registration 8.45am 
Thursday 4th May Music Madness and  
Mayhem evening! 6pm 
Thursday 18th May S1 Assembly 
Friday 19th May S1 Coffee morning 
Half Term 27th May –4th June 
Science Week 5th—9th June 
Tuesday 6th Museum of London trip 
Wednesday 7th June J3-S1 Transition 
evening 6.30pm 
Thursday 22nd June Festival of  
Music (individuals) 
Friday 23rd  June Festival of Music  (Class 
events) 2.15pm 
Tuesday 27th June S1 Parents’ 
Evening 
Friday 30th June J2, J3 and S1 Sports Day 
Saturday 1st July S2-S4 Sports Day 
Wednesday 5th July & Thursday 6th July 
Senior Production 7pm 
Friday 7th July Senior production 5pm 
Monday 10th July Football league playoffs 
Tuesday 11th July Netball league playoffs 
Wednesday 12th July Senior  
Prizegiving 7pm 
Thursday 13th July Prom on the Pitch 5pm 
Friday 14th July Term ends 12pm 

Mrs N. Clarke & Mrs P. Rutter 

Useful Websites 

Geography - 

http://www.weatherwizkids.com/ 

http://www.bbc.co.uk/schools/whatisweather/ 

Life skills  

http://www.reonline.org.uk/ks2/topiclist.php 

Maths   

http://www.woodlands-junior.kent.sch.uk/

maths/timestable/ 

 

http://www.topmarks.co.uk/maths-games/7-

11-years 

 
We hope this information is helpful and will enable 

you to be prepared for the forthcoming weeks. 

Kind regards 

Mrs N. Clarke and Mrs P. Rutter 
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